Amend HB 4390 on third reading by Capriglione (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 6, strike "Subsection (i)" and substitute "Subsections (i) and (j)".
- (2) On page 2, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- (j) Notwithstanding any other provision of this section, a person that is subject to and in compliance with the breach notification requirements under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (42 U.S.C. Section 1320d et seq.) and rules adopted under that Act shall be deemed to be in compliance with this section.
 - (3) On page 3, line 22, strike "five" and insert "six".
 - (4) On page 4, line 4, strike "and".
- (5) On page 4, line 6, between "industry" and the period, insert the following:

; and

 $\qquad \qquad \text{(F) one member representing the medical} \\ \text{profession}$